

Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army

CALIFORNIA (LOS ANGELES)



SONKI HONG

Email: Sonki.CASA@gmail.com

Mr. Hong is the Founder/CEO of Sonki Fitness, LLC., based in Santa Monica, CA. He has been a board member of the General Advisory Board of Santa Monica College since 2002 and has served on its Executive Committee since 2008.

EDUCATION

B.S., Mathematics, United States Military Academy, West Point, NY.

MILITARY SERVICE

Mr. Hong served on active duty as a Commissioned Officer with the U.S. Army from 1993 to 1998 with the 205th Military Intelligence Battalion and U.S. Army Pacific Command. He also served as United States Military Academy Liaison Officer in the Army Reserves.

MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

MILITARY: Board Member, West Point Society of Los Angeles (2002-2009), Member, West Point Admissions Field Force (2020-present).

CIVIC: Executive Committee, Santa Monica College General Advisory Board (2008-present), Assistant Wrestling Coach, Santa Monica High School (2002-2006), Member, Santa Monica College General Advisory Board (2002-present).

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Meritorious Service Medal, Army Commendation Medal, Army Achievement Medal (with 1 OLC), Good Conduct Medal, National Defense Service Medal, Airborne Badge, Air Assault Badge (Distinguished Honor Graduate) and Master Fitness Trainer.

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

October 2020

